Terms & Conditions for Absolute Pets Prize Draw 2023

1. The competition is open to all residents of the Republic of South Africa, who are members of the Absolute Pets Pet Parent Loyalty programme. Except the employees of Absolute Pets or their affiliates, and their immediate families, advertising and promotional agencies, associated companies and Healthcare Professionals.

The competition commences on 18 August and will close on 31 August 2023 (at midnight) both days inclusive. Entries received after the closing date will not be considered. A participant can only enter once.

- 3. Two participants will each win a smart interactive toy valued at RI.300 each ("the Prize").
- 4. To enter, participants need to visit their nearest Absolute Pet store, purchase a Seresto™ tick and flea collar or Milbemax™ deworming tablets using their Absolute Pets Pet Parent Loyalty card.
- 5. The final draw for the prizes will take place on 7 September 2023.
- 6. Participation constitutes acceptance of the rules and instructions pertaining to this competition and participants agree to abide by these rules.
- 7. Winners will be randomly selected. This campaign and lucky draw is administered and organised by Elanco[™] and Absolute Pets. Winners will be notified via provided contact details. If a winner were to not answer through this medium according to these rules and instructions within 48 hours, Absolute Pets or its affiliates will choose a new winner.
- 8. Prizes are not transferable or exchangeable and are not redeemable for cash.
- Valid entries must be in line with the entry mechanic: purchasing a Seresto™ tick and flea collar or Milbemax™ deworming tablets using their Absolute Pets Pet Parent Loyalty card.
- 10. Absolute Pets' decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 11. Winners will be required to provide proof of identity to verify that they are above the age of 18.
- 12. If a prize is provided to Absolute Pets by a third party, the prize is subject to the terms and conditions of the third party prize supplier and the provision of the prize is the sole responsibility of the third party and not Absolute Pets or its affiliates.
- 13. Absolute Pets or its affiliates only collect transactional data in order to conduct the competition.
- 14. All entries become the property of Absolute Pets or its affiliates. Absolute Pets or its affiliates will not use the content of entries for the purpose of future promotions.
- 15. Eligible participants consent to Absolute Pets or its affiliates using their name, likeness and/or image in the event they are a winner without any remuneration. The winner may revoke his/her consent to this at any time.
- 16. If this competition is interfered with in any way or is not capable of being conducted as planned Absolute Pets reserves the right to (a) disqualify any entrant; or (b) modify, suspend or cancel the Promotion.
- 17. This competition is governed by the laws of South Africa. In case of dispute, the courts of Pretoria have exclusive jurisdiction.

Seresto[™] dog and cat collar Reg. no: 04026 (Act 36/1947). Seresto[™] dog and cat collar (small): Namibia NSD V14/18.3.6/1256 (Act 13/2003). Seresto[™] dog collar (large): Namibia NSD V14/18.3.6/1257 (Act 13/2003). Contains: imidacloprid 100 mg/g and flumethrin 45 mg/g. One collar for cats and dogs up to 8 kg body weight (38 cm length) and one collar for dogs over 8 kg body weight (70 cm length). Contains: 10% imidacloprid and 4.5 % flumethrin as active substances.

Registration Holder: Elanco™ Animal Health (Pty) Ltd. Reg. no: 2016/163883/07. NI Business Park, Old Pretoria Road, Kosmosdal Ext. 7, Gauteng, 0157. Tel: +2712.657.6200. Seresto™, Elanco™ and the diagonal bar logo are trademarks of Elanco™ or its affiliates. Elanco™ Helpline: 088177.735. PM-ZA-23-0181